APPOMATTOX TOWN COUNCIL - 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

Location:  
Appomattox Municipal Building, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia








January 2024
Monday, January 8, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, January 23, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

February 2024
Monday, February 12, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, February 27, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

March 2024
Monday, March 11, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, March 26, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

April 2024
Monday, April 8, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, April 23, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

May 2024
Monday, May 13, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, May 28, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

June 2024
Monday, June 10, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, June 25, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting



July 2024
Monday, July 8, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, July 23, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

August 2024
Monday, August 12, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, August 27, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

September 2024
Monday, September 9, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, September 24, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

[bookmark: _Hlk21599329]October 2024
*Tuesday, October 15, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 (5th Tuesday)
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

November 2024
*Tuesday, November 12, 2023
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting
Tuesday, November 26, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Workshop Meeting

December 2024
Monday, December 9, 2024
6:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting

*A Workshop meeting for December 2024 is not planned.

*Code of the Town of Appomattox.  §5-8.  Time and Place.  If the second Monday of the month is a holiday, the meeting shall be held on the following day.

If the Mayor, or the Vice-Mayor is unable to act, finds and declares that the weather or other conditions are such that it is hazardous for the Council members to attend a regular meeting, the regular meeting shall be continued until the following Monday, unless that Monday is a legal Holiday, then the meeting shall be on the Tuesday following the Monday holiday.
